Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECO 07 - 23	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \nabla \nabla$				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 101785026 autocated original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 			
The VE Group, L.L.C. 7-12-3)	Name: Transfinity Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 1231 Greenway Drive, Suite 300			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	· · ·····			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038			
□ Other Execution Date: June 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 5,600,726 5,893,084			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	 Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2 			
Name: Betty E. Ungerman Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00			
P.O. Box 660623 Street Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged or credited to the deposit account 			
City: DALLAS State: TEXAS ZIP: 75266-0623	8. Deposit account number:			
New York and the Alexandrian a	50-0566 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle McMullen Name of Person Signing Signature				
Total nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR I hereby certify that this cover sheet, attachments, document, and fee are be Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and are addre Washington, D. C. 20231	ing deposited with United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to essed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment,			
Express Mail Label No. EL415081063US	Signature Signature Michelle McMullen (type or print name of person certifying)			

(type or print name of person certifying) PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0061

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, effective as of $\underline{June 28}$, 2001, is executed by The VE Group, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Transferor") with offices at 1231 Greenway Drive, Suite 300, Irving, Texas 75038, in favor of Transfinity Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Transferee") with offices at 1231 Greenway Drive, Suite 300, Irving, Texas 75038.

WHEREAS, Transferee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Transferor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Transferee, and its successors and assigns, all of Transferor's right, title and interest in, to and under said patents, together will all foreign rights corresponding thereto, all reissues, reexamination certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations in-part and extensions of any of the foregoing and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

Transferor hereby agrees to execute any lawful documents or perform any acts necessary or required to establish, vest or protect the rights of Transferee, and its successor and assigns, in the rights, properties and assets sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered hereby, without any further consideration therefor.

Transferor hereby irrevocably appoints Transferee and its assigns as Transferor's true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact to execute any and all documents and instruments necessary or appropriate to vest in Transferee, and its successors and assigns, the rights, properties and assets sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor and Transferee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date fir above written.

The VE Group, L.L.C.

By: <u>A. L. Webseworn</u> Name: <u>A. L. Webseworn</u> Title: PRESIDENT

Transfinity Corporation

By: <u>A. L. Wedgen A. F.</u> Name: <u>A. L. WEDGEWORTH</u> Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0062

STATE OF Julas COUNTY OF Dallas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>June 27</u>, 2001, by *A*. <u>L</u>. <u>Wedgeword</u> [name of officer], <u>President</u> [officer's title] of The VE Group, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation.

§ § 8

Brenda Haney Notary Public in and for the State of Tulas

BRENDA HANEY Notary Typed/Printed Name My Commission expires: Much 10, 2004

STATE OF JULAS COUNTY OF Pallas

BRENDA HANEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 10, 2004

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 27, 2001, by (1) L Wedgworth [Ifname of officer], <u>Resident</u> [officer's title] of Transfinity Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

Brenda Hanen Notary Public in and for the State of Terfas

BRENDA HANEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 10, 2004

BRENDA HANEY Notary Typed/Printed Name My Commission expires: March 10, 2004

$\textbf{EXHIBIT}~\textbf{A}^{\boldsymbol{\cdot}}$

Patent No.	Country	Title	Issued
5,600,726	United States	Method for Creating Specific Purpose Rule-Based N-Bit Virtual Machines	February 4, 1997
5,893,084	United States	Method for Creating Specific Purpose Rule-Based N-Bit Virtual Machines	April 16, 1999

DL - 1182873v1

RECORDED: 07/12/2001